REV. E
a
ADM1485
5 V Low Power
EIA RS-485 Transceiver
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700 www.analog.com
Fax: 781/326-8703 © 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.

0 Inputs Open 1
1 X Z
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option Branding
ADM1485JN 0°C to 70°C N-8
ADM1485JR 0°C to 70°C R-8
ADM1485JR-REEL 0°C to 70°C R-8
ADM1485JR-REEL7 0°C to 70°C R-8
ADM1485AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM1485AR –40°C to +85°C R-8
ADM1485AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C R-8
ADM1485AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C R-8
ADM1485ARM –40°C to +85°C RM-8 M42
ADM1485ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C RM-8 M42
ADM1485ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C RM-8 M42
ADM1485ARZ*
ADM1485ARZ-REEL
ADM1485ARZ-REEL7
ADM1485JCHIPS DIE
*Z = lead-free part.
REV. E–4–
ADM1485
Test Circuits
VOD
R
R VOC
Test Circuit 1. Driver Voltage Measurement
VOD3 60�
375�
375�
VTST
Test Circuit 2. Driver Voltage Measurement
RLDIFF
A
B
CL1
CL2
Test Circuit 3. Driver Propagation Delay
DE
0V OR 3V
DE IN
A
B
S1
CL VOUT
RL
S2
VCC
Test Circuit 4. Driver Enable/Disable
RE
A
B
CL
VOUT
Test Circuit 5. Receiver Propagation Delay
RE
+1.5V
RE IN
S1
CL VOUT
RL
S2